Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №105

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408712.98
	1229229.27
	72°50'41''
	16.85
	1-2

	2
	408717.95
	1229245.37
	163°15'20''
	3.64
	2-3

	3
	408714.46
	1229246.42
	251°41'35''
	16.97
	3-4

	4
	408709.13
	1229230.31
	344°53'00''
	3.99
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0064 га     64.49 кв.м.

	Периметр
	41.45 м.


